
Outfitter Phone # Website Primary Service
1 Adaptive Sports Center 970-349-5075 www.adaptivesports.org LGR Floating

2 Arkansas River Tours 719-942-4362 www.arkansasrivertours.com GGW Floating, float fishing

3 Black Canyon Anglers 970-835-5050 www.blackcanyonanglers.com GGW GFA Floating, fishing, shuttle

4 Colorado Canyons Association 970-263-7902 www.coloradocanyonsassociation.org GFA Floating (interpretive)

5 Colorado Cutthroat Adventures 800-491-3079 www.dragonflyanglers.com GGW GFA Walk-wade fishing

6 Colvig Silver Camps 970-247-2564 www.colvigsilvercamps.com LGR Floating

7 Crested Butte Angler 970-349-1568 www.crestedbutteangler.com GFA Fishing

8 Deer Hill Expeditions 970-533-7492 www.deerhillexpeditions.com DR Floating

9 Durango Rivertrippers 970-259-0289 www.durangorivertrippers.com SMR DR Floating, walk-wade fishing

10 Dvorak Expeditions 719-539-6851 www.dvorakexpeditions.com GGW GFA LGR SMR DR Floating, float fishing

11 Echo Canyon River Expeditions 800-755-3246 www.raftecho.com SMR DR Floating

12 Ed’s Fly Shop 970-372-2395 www.edsflyshop.com GFA LGR SMR Walk-wade fishing

13 Far Flung Adventures 575-758-2628 www.farflung.com DR Floating

14 Four Corners Guides 303-903-2768 www.fourcornersguides.com SMR DR Pack-rafting

15 Grand Junction Adventures 970-433-4760 www.gjsup.com SMR DR Floating

16 Gunnison River Expeditions 970-872-3232 www.gunnisonriverexpeditions.com GGW GFA LGR SMR Floating, fishing, shuttle

17 Gunnison River Pleasure Park 970-872-2525 www.troutfisherman.net GGW GFA LGR Jet boat (up to Smith Fork)

18 Gunnison River Pro 970-318-2509 www.gunnisonriverpro.com GGW GFA Equipment rental & logistics

19 Gunnison River Rats 970-319-8943 www.gunnisonriverrats.com GGW GFA Floating, float fishing

20 J & Ray Outfitters 970-275-2579 n/a GGW Horse pack-in Chukar

21 Mild to Wild Rafting 970-247-4789 www.mild2wildrafting.com SMR DR Floating

22 Montrose Anglers 970-249-0408 www.montroseanglers.com GFA Walk-wade fishing

23 Mountain Waters 970-259-4191 www.durangorafting.com SMR DR Floating

24 Ridgway Independent Guide Services 970-626-4460 www.fishrigs.com GGW GFA LGR SMR Floating, fishing, shuttle

25 Scenic River Tours 970-641-3131 www.scenicrivertours.com LGR SMR Floating, fishing

26 Telluride Academy 970-728-5311 www.tellurideacademy.org LGR SMR DR Instructional classes

27 Telluride Flyfishers 970-728-4440 www.tellurideflyfishers.com GFA SMR DR Walk-wade fishing

28 Telluride Outfitters 970-728-4475 www.tellurideoutfitters.com SMR DR Floating, walk-wade fishing

29 Telluride Outside 970-728-3895 www.tellurideoutside.com GFA SMR Floating, fishing 

30 Trout Prophets 970-765-8474 www.troutprophets.com GFA Walk-wade fishing

31 Western Slope SUP 970-872-2352 www.westernslopesup.com GFA LGR Floating, hiking, shuttle

32 Wilderness Aware 719-395-2112 www.inaraft.com GGW DR Floating, float fishing

IF YOU HIRE OR RETAIN THE SERVICES OF A PERSON OR A COMPANY TO BOAT THE RIVER WITH ANYONE OTHER THAN ONE OF THESE 
AUTHORIZED LICENSED AND PERMITTED OUTFITTERS, YOU ARE LIKELY INVOLVED WITH AN ILLEGAL OUTFITTING RIVER ACTIVITY AND 

SUBJECT TO PROSECUTION. TO REPORT SUSPECTED ILLEGAL OUTFITTING ON THE GUNNISON, SAN MIGUEL, OR DOLORES RIVERS, CALL 
THE UNCOMPAHGRE FIELD OFFICE AT 970-240-5300.

SMR = San Miguel River (Deep Creek to Dolores River confluence)
DR = Dolores River (Bedrock to Stateline)

River Sections:
GGW = Gunnison River in Gunnison Gorge Wilderness (Chukar to Gunnison Forks) 

GFA = Gunnison River in Gunnison Gorge National Conservation Area (Gunnison Forks to Austin)
LGR = Gunnison River in Dominguez-Escalante National Conservation Area (Delta to Whitewater)

United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

River Sections

Authorized Commercial River Outfitters 

BLM Uncompahgre Field Office – 970-240-5300
Updated 11/28/2023

http://www.adaptivesports.org/
http://www.arkansasrivertours.com/
http://www.blackcanyonanglers.com/
http://www.coloradocanyonsassociation.org/
http://www.dragonflyanglers.com/
http://www.colvigsilvercamps.com/
http://www.crestedbutteangler.com/
http://www.deerhillexpeditions.com/
http://www.durangorivertrippers.com/
http://www.dvorakexpeditions.com/
http://www.raftecho.com/
http://www.edsflyshop.com/
http://www.farflung.com/
http://www.fourcornersguides.com/
http://www.gjsup.com/
http://www.gunnisonriverexpeditions.com/
http://www.troutfisherman.net/
http://www.gunnisonriverpro.com/
http://www.gunnisonriverrats.com/
http://www.mild2wildrafting.com/
http://www.durangorafting.com/
http://www.fishrigs.com/
http://www.scenicrivertours.com/
http://www.tellurideacademy.org/
http://www.tellurideflyfishers.com/
http://www.tellurideoutfitters.com/
http://www.tellurideoutside.com/
http://www.westernslopesup.com/
http://www.inaraft.com/


Outfitter Phone # Website Game Management Units* Primary Service

1 3Outfitters West 970-852-4481 www.3Outfitterswest.com 52, 521 Big game

2 Allout Outfitters 970-209-4786 www.alloutoutfitters.net  60, 61, 62, 65 (big game); all units within UFO (lion) Big game, mtn lion

3 Altitude Outdoor Adventures 970-856-4497 www.altitudeoutdooradventures.com 52, 53, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 411, 521 (big game); all units within UFO (lion) Big game, mtn lion

4 Biggerstaff Guides 970-210-1032 www.biggerstaffguides.com All units within UFO Mtn lion

5 Bighorn Outfitters 970-864-2169 n/a 61, 65, 70 Big game

6 Bear Creek Outfitters n/a www.bearcreekoutfittersllc.com 521 Big game

7 Black Bear Lodge 970-327-4303 n/a 60, 61 (big game); all units within UFO (lion) Big game, mtn lion

8 Bookcliff Outfitters 970-327-4787 www.bookcliffoutfitters.com All units within UFO Mtn lion

9 Buglin Bill Outfitters 970-921-3877 www.buglinbill.com 53, 63 Big game

10 Camp David Outfitters 970-596-6716 www.campdavidoutfitting.com All units within UFO Big game

11 Colorado Trophies 970-327-4678 www.coloradotrophies.com 61, 70 Big game

12 Colorado Hunting Adventures n/a www.coloradohuntingadventures.com 521 Big game

13 Cross Mountain Outfitters 970-596-0851 n/a 70 Big game

14 Garvey Brothers Outfitters 970-864-2244 www.garveybrothersoutfitters.com 61, 70 (big game); 60, 61, 62, 70 (lion) Big game, mtn lion

15 Great Western Hunting Camps 970-209-1554 www.greatwesternhuntingcamps.com 62, 64, 65 Big game

16 Gunsmoke Outfitters 970-209-0399 n/a 52, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 70, 411, 521 Mtn lion

17 H2 Outfitters n/a n/a  52, 53, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 70, 521, 411 Big Game

18 Jackson Outfitters 970-361-7511 www.jacksonoutfitters.com 52, 53, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 70, 411, 521 Big game, mtn lion

19 Knight Canyon Outfitters 970-729-1806 www.knightcanyonoutfitters.com 61, 62, 70 Big game, mtn lion

20 Little Cone Outfitter 970-327-4620 n/a 70 Big game

21 Mark Davies Guide Service 970-858-0370 www.markdaviescoloradohunts.com 52, 60, 61, 62, 411, 521 Mtn lion

22 Mountaineer Outfitting 304-678-6857 www.mountaineeroutfitters.info 60, 61, 62, 64, 65, 70 Mtn lion

23 Navarrete Guide & Outfitting 970-216-4084 n/a All units within UFO Big game, mtn lion

24 Needle Rock Outfitters 970-921-5674 www.needlerockoutfitters.com 52, 53, 63, 521 (big game); all units within UFO (lion) Big game, mtn lion

25 Rough Canyon Outfitters 970-739-0888 www.roughcanyonoutfitters.com 52, 411 (big game); all units within UFO (lion) Big game, mtn lion

26 Rugged Mountain Outfitters 719-252-7936 www.ruggedmountainoutfitters.com 53 Big game

27 Rugged Rack Outfitters 970-778-9211 www.ruggedrackoutfitters.com All units within UFO Big game, mtn lion

28 Saddle Mountain Outfitters 970-921-3651 www.saddlemountainoutfitters.com 53, 63 Big game

29 Scree Slide Outfitters 970-729-2864 n/a All units within UFO Mtn lion

30 Sickels Guiding & Outfitting 970-901-8092 www.sickelsoutfitting.com 60, 61, 62, 70, 411 Big game

31 Stone Point Outfitters n/a n/a 52, 521 Big game

32 Surface Creek Outfitters 970-312-7952 www.surfacecreekoutfitters.com 52, 411 Big game

33 Timber to Table 208-691-3014 www.timbertotableguideservice.com 52, 53, 62, 521 Big game

34 Travis Kruckenberg Outfitting 970-216-9694 www.traviskruckenbergoutfitting.com All units within UFO Mtn lion

35 Waterdog Outfitters 970-901-7088 www.waterdogoutfitters.com 65 Big game

36 Weimer Hunting Camp 970-258-0778 www.weimerhuntingcamp.com 61, 70 (big game); 61, 62, 70 (lion) Big game, mtn lion

37 West Creek Outfitters 970-975-1166 n/a 62, 65, 411 Big game

38 West Elk Outfitters 970-640-9461 www.westelkoutfitters.com All units within UFO Big game, mtn lion

39 Western Sky Outfitters 970-883.2220 www.westernskyoutfitters.com 52, 61, 411 (Big game); all lion hunting GMUs Big game, mtn lion

40 Western Colorado Outfitters 970-249-8877 www.westerncoloradooutfitters.com 61, 62, 64, 65 Big game

IF YOU HIRE OR RETAIN THE SERVICES OF A PERSON OR A COMPANY TO HUNT ON BLM PUBLIC LANDS WITH ANYONE OTHER THAN ONE OF THESE AUTHORIZED LICENSED AND 
PERMITTED OUTFITTERS, YOU ARE LIKELY INVOLVED WITH AN ILLEGAL OUTFITTING HUNTING ACTIVITY AND SUBJECT TO PROSECUTION. TO REPORT SUSPECTED ILLEGAL 

OUTFITTING ON THE BLM LANDS WITHIN THE ABOVE UNITS, CALL THE UNCOMPAHGRE FIELD OFFICE AT 970-240-5300 OR COLORADO PARKS AND WILDLIFE OFFICE AT 970-252-
6000.

United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Authorized Commercial Hunting Outfitters 

*Check directly with outfitter for specific areas/seasons offered

*GMU 62 encompasses Dominguez-Escalante National Conservation Area
**GMUs 63 and 64 encompass Gunnison Gorge National Conservation Area

BLM Uncompahgre Field Office – 970-240-5300
Updated 11/28/2023

Game Management Units (GMUs) within Uncompahgre Field Office: 52, 53, 60, 61, 62*, 63**, 64**, 65, 70, 411, 521



Outfitter Phone # Website General Locations* Primary Service

1 Colorado Backcountry 970-349-0799 www.coloradobc.com Sidewinder; Buzzard Gulch Mountain biking

2 Colorado Detours 970-527-9859 www.colorado-detours.com Various within UFO Interpretive hiking

3 Cimarron Mountain Club 970-708-5366 www.cimarroncolorado.com BLM lands adjacent to CMC's private lands Hiking, snow sports

4 Dare to Dream 970-975-0933 daretodreamincorporated.com Gunnison Gorge NCA; Gunnison and North Fork Rivers SRMA Horseback riding 

5 Elite Tours 970-275-4907 www.elitemotorcycletours.com Gunnison Gorge NCA; Dry Creek Recreation Area; N Delta Motorcycle tours

6 Enduro Ranch 720-355-1676 www.enduroranch.com Gunnison Gorge NCA; Dry Creek Recreation Area; N Delta Motorcycle tours

7 Gateway Canyons Resort 970-730-2058 www.gatewaycanyons.com West End (various) Adventure tours

8 Gnarly Routes 770-634-1714 www.gnarlyroutes.com Gunnison Gorge NCA; Dry Creek Recreation Area Motorcycle tours

9 Grand Junction Adventures 970-433-4760 www.gjsup.com Paradox Valley; Escalante Canyon Mountain biking, rock climbing

10 Hermosa Tours 877-765-5682 www.hermosatours.net Paradox Valley Mountain biking

11 Mountain Trip 970-369-1153 mountaintrip.com Dry Creek Recreation Area; Paradox Valley; others Rock climbing

12 Rock Ski Alpine Guides 970-325-3858 www.chickswithpicks.net Various within UFO Rock & ice climbing

13 School of Moto n/a www.skoolofmoto.com North Delta, Dry Creek Recreation Area, Peach Valley-Flat Top, 
Smith Mtn.

Motorcycle tours/dirt biking training

14 Seeds Wilderness Therapy 970-765-8919 www.seedswildernesstherapy.org Dry Creek Recreation Area Backpacking

15 Telluride Moto 970-797-3385 www.telluridemoto.com Gunnison Gorge NCA Motorcycle tours

16 Telluride Mountain Guides 970-708-0260 www.telluridemountainguiding.com Paradox Valley Rock climbing

17 The Nature Connection 970-872-5910 www.nature-connection.org Gunnison Gorge NCA; Dry Creek Recreation Area; others Hiking, mountain biking, backpacking

United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Authorized Commercial Outfitters - Hiking, OHV, Mtn Biking, Rock Climbing, etc.

*Check directly with outfitter for specific locations and services offered

Gunnison Gorge NCA = Gunnison Gorge National Conservation Area
UFO = Uncompahgre Field Office

BLM Uncompahgre Field Office – 970-240-5300
Updated 11/28/2023

IF YOU HIRE OR RETAIN THE SERVICES OF A PERSON OR A COMPANY TO PERFORM ANY GUIDED ACTIVITY ON BLM PUBLIC LANDS WITH ANYONE OTHER THAN ONE OF THESE 
AUTHORIZED LICENSED AND PERMITTED OUTFITTERS, YOU ARE LIKELY INVOLVED WITH AN ILLEGAL OUTFITTING ACTIVITY AND SUBJECT TO PROSECUTION. TO REPORT SUSPECTED 

ILLEGAL OUTFITTING ON THE BLM LANDS WITHIN THE UNCOMPAHGRE FIELD OFFICE BOUNDARIES, CALL THE UNCOMPAHGRE FIELD OFFICE AT 970-240-5300.
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